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TOWN OF CINCO BAYOU

SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING MIlVUTES

25 January 2001

Mayor Drabczuk called the special Town Council meeting to order at 100 PM

Following a silent prayer and the pledge ofallegiance roll call was taken

Present Mayor Drabczuk

Councilwoman Carroll

Councilman Kendrick absent
Councilman Skelly
Councilman Frucci

Mayor Pro Tem Payne

A quorum was present Also present were Town ManagerClerk Nell Webb Assistant

Monika Gillette Town Attorney 7effrey McInnis Community Officer Frank Hawley
and residents Carol Koch and Hugh Bainter

SPECIAL BUSINESS

1 Council Approval of Agenda Mayor Drabczuk asked for acceptance of the agenda
Councilman Skelly made a motion to approve the agenda Councilman Payne
seconded the motion The motion passed unanimously During discussion

Councilman Payne asked that the agenda heading be changed to Special Town

Council Meeting instead ofRegular Town Council meeting The change was noted

2 Action Items Attorney McInnis stated the reason for the meeting was to discuss the

purchasing and bidding process of the Town He stated that currently there isa500

limit on expenditures that can be approved by the Town ManagerClerk and that there

was no general biddingpurchasing ordinance He said that the town needs to adopt
an ordinance outlining exact biddingpurchasing requirements He said that the state

does not have any guidelines and that municipalities have home rule power to decide
their own procedures Historically Attorney McInnis stated the practice has been to

have items brought before the council but that large purchases do not happen very
often Referencing the shutter gant project Attorney McInnis noted that the shutter

project had already been approved and noted nothing was askew with procedure and

that it needed to be finalized by the Council Councilwoman Carroll stated that her

only question was that the shutter project was initially stated to be only about4000
total and was presented at the last meeting as 30000 and was concerned about the

difference Councilman Skelly stated that historically the rule of thumb was that

everything over5000 was sent out for bids He stated that this was only a verbal

legacy and that he did not want to short circuit the shutter project but to just make

sure the Council was covered Clazification was also sought in the 500 limit the

Town Manager had when writing checks Mr McInnis said that Mrs Webb followed

prior practice and that the Town Council was furnished a financial ledger every

month as a way to check what has been written Mr McInnis stated that clarification

would be formalized in the new ordinance regarding the bidding process and
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procedures and limits for town expenditures Councilman Payne concuned with

Attorney McInnis stating that policies have worked in the past but putting policies in

print is beneficial He stated that checks under 500 should not need to be brought in

front of the council especially if the expenditure had been approved in the budget
meeting Councilman Skelly moved that the Town Manager be authorized and

confirmed to finalize the contract for the shutters with Endurotech Councilman

Payne seconded the motion The motion passed unanimously

3 Adjourn There being no further business the meeting adjourned at 119pm

ATTEST

x
Nell Webb

Town ManagerClerk
Mayor Randa1
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TOWN OF CINCO BAYOU

Account Register
For the Period From Jan 1 2001 to Jan 31 2001

01101220 VANGUARD BANK CHECKING
Futer criter inomaes Reporiadis by nate
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Date Trana No Type Trans Desc Deposit Amt Withdrawal A Balance

Begvming Balance 1340341
11Ol 13748 Withdraw VANGUARD BANK 127553 1212788
1Ol 13748V Withdraw VANGUARD BANK 127553 1340341
14Ol 13701 Withdraw VANGUARD BANK 138519 1201822
l4J01 13703 Withdraw STANFORD INSURAN 226880 974942
14O1 13704 Withdraw KARI A JANDRAN 3500 971442
14Ol 13705 Withdraw CREE4BRYAN GAL 400000 571442
15Ol 15101 Deposit COMPASS BANK 50000 621442

Deposit OKALOOSA COUNTY 16496 637938
Depoit OK CTY TAX COLIEC 3929161 4567099

15Ol 13705V Withdraw CREELBRYAN 8c GAL 400000 4967099
118Ol MM1RANSFE Other MM TRANSFBR 2000000 2967099
111O1 13672V Withdiaw JOSEPH SKELLY 5000 2972099
1I1Ol 13706 Withdraw BILLY JMJNKUS 73087 2899012
111O1 13707 Withdraw URSEL BEHNKEN 5541 2893471
111Ol 13708 Withdraw AGNES J WEBB 97433 2796038
1lO1 13709 Withdraw MONIIA GILLETTE 46844 2749194
111lO1 13710 Wilhdraw FCCMA 15000 2734194
111Ol 13711 Wilhdraw CTfl OF Fl WALTON 8954 272524Q
11101 13712 Withdtaw SMTfH BaGIILESPIE E 270259 2454981
i11Ol 13713 Withdraw OFFICEMAX 980 3999 2450982
111Ol 13714 Withdraw ANCHORS FOSTER 18800 2432182
111Ol 13715 Withdraw ADVANCED LAWN C SS00 2423682
1I1lOl 13716 Withdraw SPRINT 20210 2403472
111lO1 13717 Withdraw JBcR LAWN CARE SOU 112500 2290972
111Ol 13718 Withdraw NORM FRUCCI 5000 2285972
1ilOl 13719 Withdraw SARACARROLL 5000 2280972
111Ol 13720 Withdraw JIM KENDRICK 5000 2275972
illlOl 13721 Withdraw JOSEPH SKELLY 5000 2270972
111J01 13722 Withdraw RANDAILDRABC2U 10000 226092
1111101 13723 Withdraw BANKCARD CENTR 8448 2252524
11101 13724 Withdraw CITY OF MARY ESTH 16400 2236124
111Ol 13725 Withdraw SIGN MASTERS OF N 34000 2202124
111Ol 13726 Withdraw VIRGIL PAYNE 5000 2197124
111Ol 13727 Withdraw JOSEPH KELLY 50a0 2192124
11101 13728 Withdraw TOWN OF CINCO BAY 4900 2187224
118Ol 13729 Withdraw LOWES BUSINESS AC 4175 2183049
118Ol 13730 Withdraw SAMSCIJB 8636 2174413
118Ol 13731 Withdraw CHEVRON PRODUCT 870 2173543
118Ol 13732 Withdraw LJNITED LIGHTIIYG 8c 768 2172775
118Ol 13733 Withdraw AT T BUSINESS SER 2013 2170762
118Ol 13734 Withdraw UWF CASHIER 5000 2165762
118Ol 13735 Withdraw PRIVATE MIIVI STORA 14000 2151762
118Ol 13736 Withdraw CREEIBRYAN Bc GAL 400000 1751762
124Ol 124Ol Deposit OKALOOSA COUNfY 2311 1754073

DepasR SPRIIVTFLORIDA IN 55787 1809860
Deposit FWB SOLID WASTE 865542 2675402

Deposit Cox Coromunications 51000 2726402
124Ol POSTAGE Other NEOPOST FOR POSTA 10000 2716402
125O1 13737 Withdraw WASTE MANAGEMEN 721500 1994902
l23Ol 13738 Withdraw CELLULAR0NE OF S 1267 1993635
125Ol 13739 Withdraw METROPOLTAN LIFE 7203 1986432

125Ol 13740 Withdraw OFFICEMAX 980 7548 1978884
125Ol 13741 Withdaw BLUE CROSSBLUE 3 77850 1901034

125Ol 13742 WithdraK GULF POWER COMPA 25418 1873616
125Ol 13743 Withdraw GULF POWER COMPA 40455 1835161
125O1 13744 Withdraw BILLY J MUNKUS 73087 1762074
123Ol 13743 Withdraw AGNES J WEBB 97433 1664641
125Ol 13746 Withdraw MOIVIKAGIILETTE 42589 1622052
1J25Ol 13747 Wilhdrnw URSELBEHNKEN 7850 1614202
126Ol 13737V Withdraw WASTE MANAGEMEN 721300 2335702
1126Ol HWY 85 MNT Other QTR HWY 83 MAIIVT 61145 2396847

1l29Ol 129Ol Deposit OK CTY TAX COLLEC 524893 2921740
tt OKALOOSA CTY TAY 23231 2944971

DANCINDI FARLEY 1000 2945971

Deposit DAVID BALL A1R CO 1000 2946971
Deoosit JOE SKELLYCINCO B 5000 2951991

1f3Ol 130Ol Deposit CULF POWER 127918 3079889
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Account Register
For the Period From Jan 1 2001 to Jan 31 2001

01101220 VANGUARD BANK CHECKING

Page 2

Date Tians Nu Type Tana Desc Deposit Amt Withdrawai A Bslance

Deposit GULF POWER 191291 3271180

Deposit OKAIOOSA COUNTY 29596 3300776
1l30Ol HALF CENT S Ofher 12 CENT SALES TAX 183003 348379
130Ol LOCAL GAS T Other LOCAL OPTION GAS 97046 3380825
131Ol INTEREST Other CHECKING 1NTEREST 4689 3585514

ToUI 6220109 3974936


